
_____________________

Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Assistant Vice-President – Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301
Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313 
Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

August 23, 2005

BY ELECTRONIC FILING
Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT&T Custom Network Services Tariff to be
effective August 24, 2005.  The revised pages are as follows:  

Reference Guide First Revised Page 1

Contents Section Second Revised Page 1

Index First Revised Page 1

Section 16 First Revised Page 1
First Revised Page 2
First Revised Page 3

Rate Schedule Second Revised Page 41

This filing removes AT&T 800 Call Plan P from the Custom Network Services Tariff.  
If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a call.  

Best regards,

Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite
Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED:  August 23, 2005 REFERENCE GUIDE
EFFECTIVE:  August 24, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 1
BY:  Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 1

TARIFF REFERENCE GUIDE

Previous
Tariff
Section

Current
Tariff
Section

Application of Tariff NA 1
General Regulations C2 2
AT&T Commercial Long Distance Service C26 3
SDN OneNet Service C39 4
AT&T CustomNetsm Service C16 5
AT&T Business Network-UniPlan Service C22 6
AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service 
(VTNS)

C32 7

ACC Business Service C36 8
AT&T Business Network Service C38 9
AT&T All In One Service C37 10
Switched Digital Service C30 11
AT&T MEGACOM 800 Service C6 12

AT&T 800 READYLINE Service C7 13
AT&T 800 Goldsm Service C19 14
AT&T 800 Plan K Service C14 15
Reserved For Future Use C21 General 

Services 
Tariff

AT&T MultiQuest Service C10 17
AT&T MultiQuest Express900 Service C15 18
AT&T Government International Calling Service C8 19
Conference Service C25 20
Directory Assistance C4 21
Reserved for Future Use NA 22
AT&T Commercial Prepaid Card Service C34 23
Software Defined Network Services (SDN) C3 24
AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q Service C29 25
AT&T MEGACOM WATS Service C5 26
Distributed Network Service (DNS) C12 27
AT&T One Line WATS C11 28
AT&T Small Business Option C24 29
Hospitality Network Service (HNS) C23 30
AT&T Clear Advantage Service C33 31
AT&T OPTIMUMsm Service C18 32
AT&T PRO WATSsm FLORIDA C27 33
ALL PRO WATS IN FLORIDA C28 34
College Connect Calling Service C8 35
State Calling Service C8 36
AT&T Seamless Link Service C35 37
Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS) A12 38
Reserved for Future Use NA 39
Reserved for Future Use NA 40
Reserved for Future Use NA 41
Federal Telecommunications System 2000 (FTS2000) C8 42
Reserved for Future Use NA 43
AT&T Offer No. 9 C8 44
Call Redirect C17 45
Rate Schedule ALL RATE SCHEDULE

(T)
|
(T)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED:  August 23, 2005 CONTENTS
EFFECTIVE:  August 24, 2005 SECOND REVISED PAGE 1
BY:  Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 1

MASTER TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

1 Application of Tariff
2 General Regulations
3 AT&T Commercial Long Distance Service
4 SDN OneNet Service
5 AT&T CustomNetsm Service
6 AT&T Business Network-UniPlan Service
7 AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service (VTNS)
8 ACC Business Service
9 AT&T Business Network Service
10 AT&T All In One Service
11 Switched Digital Service
12 AT&T MEGACOM 800 Service
13 AT&T 800 READYLINE Service
14 AT&T 800 Goldsm Service
15 AT&T 800 Plan K Service
16 Reserved for Future Use
17 AT&T MultiQuest Service
18 AT&T MultiQuest Express900 Service
19 AT&T Government International Calling Service (GICS)
20 Conference Service
21 Directory Assistance
22 Reserved for Future Use
23 AT&T Commercial Prepaid Card Service
24 Software Defined Network Services (SDN)
25 AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q Service
26 AT&T MEGACOM WATS Service
27 Distributed Network Service (DNS)
28 AT&T One Line WATS
29 AT&T Small Business Option
30 Hospitality Network Service (HNS)
31 AT&T Clear Advantage Service
32 AT&T OPTIMUMsm Service
33 AT&T PRO WATSsm FLORIDA
34 ALL PRO WATS IN FLORIDA
35 College Connect Calling Service
36 State Calling Service
37 AT&T Seamless Link Service
38 Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS)
39 Reserved for Future Use
40 Reserved for Future Use
41 Reserved for Future Use
42 Federal Telecommunications System 2000 (FTS 2000)
43 Reserved for Future Use
44 AT&T Offer No. 9
45 Call Redirect

(M) Material has been moved to Page 2.

(T)
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED:  August 23, 2005 INDEX
EFFECTIVE:  August 24, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 1
BY:  Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 1

RATE SCHEDULE INDEX

SECTION

RATE
SCHEDULE
PAGE

1 Reserved for Future Use 1
2 Reserved for Future Use 2
3 AT&T Commercial Long Distance Service 3
4 SDN OneNet Service 5
5 AT&T CustomNetsm Service 7
6 AT&T Business Network-UniPlan Service 11
7 AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service (VTNS) 17
8 ACC Business Service 20
9 AT&T Business Network Service 24
10 AT&T All In One Service 25
11 Switched Digital Service 32
12 AT&T MEGACOM 800 Service 37
13 AT&T 800 READYLINE Service 38
14 AT&T 800 Goldsm Service 39
15 AT&T 800 Plan K Service 40
16 Reserved for Future Use 41
17 AT&T MultiQuest Service 42
18 AT&T MultiQuest Express900 Service 43
19 AT&T Government International Calling Service (GICS) 44
20 Conference Service 45
21 Directory Assistance 46
22 Reserved for Future Use 47
23 AT&T Commercial Prepaid Card Service 48
24 Software Defined Network Services (SDN) 49
25 AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q Service 56
26 AT&T MEGACOM WATS Service 58
27 Distributed Network Service (DNS) 59
28 AT&T One Line WATS 60
29 AT&T Small Business Option 61
30 Hospitality Network Service (HNS) 62
31 AT&T Clear Advantage Service 63
32 AT&T OPTIMUMsm Service 64
33 AT&T PRO WATSsm FLORIDA 65
34 ALL PRO WATS IN FLORIDA 66
35 College Connect Calling Service 67
36 State Calling Service 68
37 AT&T Seamless Link Service 70
38 Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS) 71
39 Reserved for Future Use 72
40 Reserved for Future Use 73
41 Reserved for Future Use 74
42 Federal Telecommunications System 2000 (FTS 2000) 75
43 Reserved for Future Use 76
44 AT&T Offer No. 9 77
45 Call Redirect 79

(T)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED:  August 23, 2005 SECTION 16
EFFECTIVE:  August 24, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 1
BY:  Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 1

16.  RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Material previously appearing on this sheet now appears in the 
General Services Tariff, Optional Calling Plans.

(T)

(T)
(T)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED:  August 23, 2005 SECTION 16
EFFECTIVE:  August 24, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 2
BY:  Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 2

16.  RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Material previously appearing on this sheet now appears in the 
General Services Tariff, Optional Calling Plans.

(T)

(T)
(T)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED:  August 23, 2005 SECTION 16
EFFECTIVE:  August 24, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 3
BY:  Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 3

16.  RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Material previously appearing on this sheet now appears in the 
General Services Tariff, Optional Calling Plans.

(T)

(T)
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED:  August 23, 2005 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE:  August 24, 2005 SECOND REVISED PAGE 41
BY:  Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 41

16.  RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Material previously appearing on this sheet now appears in the 
General Services Tariff, Optional Calling Plans.

(T)

(T)
(T)


